

\234
T.P.(C) No. 50 OF 2002
ITEM No.13

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.50/2002

REEMA SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAI RAM SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 02/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Tapesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

The parties through their respective counsel are directed to appear before the Court of District Judge, West Singhbhum at Chaibasa, Jharkhand on 13th January, 2002.

No order as to the costs.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)